
SC 08/10/2016 

 

KNOX COUNTY OPEN ENROLLMENT  

HELP SESSION SCHEDULE 

FALL 2016 
Open Enrollment: Oct. 17 – Nov. 18, 2016 

 

Benefits eligible employees will be enrolled in Option 1 Employee Only medical 

coverage for 2017 if they do not choose or decline coverage during open enrollment. 

 

 

 
Addresses: 

 

Engineering and Public Works Sheriff’s Detention Facility 

207 West Baxter Avenue     5001 Maloneyville Road 

Knoxville, TN  37917     Knoxville, TN  37918 

 

Health Department      Parks and Recreation 

140 Dameron Avenue     2447 Sutherland Avenue 

Knoxville, TN  37917     Knoxville, TN  37919 

 

City County Building      Regional Forensic Center 

400 Main Street      2761 Sullins Street 

Knoxville, TN  37902     Knoxville, TN  37919 

 

E911 Call Center 

605 Bernard Avenue  

Knoxville, TN  37921 

 

Juvenile Court/Service Center 

3323 Division Street 

Knoxville, TN  37919 

Day Date Time Location Room  

Thursday Oct. 27 7 am – 10 am Engineering & Public Works Building D 

Friday Oct. 28 1 pm - 4 pm Health Department Community Room 

Wednesday Nov. 2 2 pm – 4 pm Regional Forensic Center Consultation Room 

Thursday Nov. 3 5 pm – 7 pm E911 Multipurpose Room 

Friday Nov. 4 9 am – 11 am City County Building Small Assembly Room 

Monday Nov. 7 9 am – 11 am City County Building Small Assembly Room 

Wednesday Nov. 9 6:30 am – 8:30 am Sheriff’s Detention Facility Multipurpose Room 

Wednesday Nov. 9 12:30 pm – 3:30 pm Sheriff’s Detention Facility Multipurpose Room 

Thursday Nov. 10 7 am – 9 am Parks and Recreation Conference Room 

Monday Nov. 14 11 am – 1 pm Juvenile Court Conference Room 

Wednesday Nov. 16 9 am - noon Health Department Community Room 


